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TUESDAY, JUNE 24, 1851.

Whitehall, June 21, 1851. ~
fTlHE Queen has been pleased to present the
JL Reverend Evan Jenkins to the Vicarage of

Eanivilgaio, alias Conwilgaio, alias Cynwyl Gaio
with Llansawell, in the county of Carmarthen,
and diocese of St. David's, void by the cession Of
the Reverend George Howells, the last Incumbent,

Whitehall, June 23, 1851.
The Queen has been pleased to grant the

place of one of the Lords of Session in Scotland
to John Cowan, Esq. Her Majesty's Solicitor-
General for Scotland, in the room of Thomas
Maitland, Esq. deceased.

The Queen has also been pleased to nominate
and appoint the said John Cowan to be one of the
Lords of Justiciary in Scotland, in the room of
the said Thomas Maitland, deceased.

Crown-Office, June 23, 1851.

Days and Places appointed for holding the
Summer Assizes, 1851.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
The Right Honourable John Lord Campbell,

Lord Chief Justice.
Mr. Justice Coleridge.

Wiltshire, Monday, July 14, at Devizes.
Southampton, Thursday, July 17, at the Castle of

Winchester.
Dorsetshire, Wednesday, July 23, at Dorchester.
Devonshire, Saturday, July 26, at the Castle of

Exeter.
City of Exeter, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the said City.
Cornwall, Saturday, August 2, at Bodmin.
Somersetshire, Thursday, August 7, at Bridgwater.
Bristol, Wednesday, August 13, at the Guildhall

of the City of Bristol

HOME CIRCUIT.
The Right Honourable Sir John Jervis, Lord

Chief Justice of the Court of Common Fleas.
Mr. Baron Alderson.

Hertford, Wednesday, July 16, at Hertford.
Essex, Monday, July 21, at Chelmsford.
Kent, Monday, July 28, at Maidstone.
Sussex, Monday, August 4, at Lewes.
Surrey, Thursday, August 7, at Croydon.

NORFOLK CIRCUIT.
The Right Honourable Sir Frederick Pollock,

Lord Chief Baron.
Mr. Justice Cresswell,

Buckinghamshire, Saturday, July 12, at Ayles-
bury.

Bedfordshire, Tuesday, July 15, at Bedford.
Huntingdonshire, Thursday, July 17, at Hun-

tingdon.
Cambridgeshire, Saturday, July 19, at the County

Courts.
Norfolk, Thursday, July 24, at the Castle of

Norwich.
City of Norwich, the same day, at the Guildhall

of the said City.
Suffolk, Wednesday, July 30, at Ipswich.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
The Right Honourable Sir James Parke, one of

the Barons of the Court of Exchequer.
Mr. Justice Maule.

Rutlandshire, Wednesday, July 16, at Oakham.
Northamptonshire, the same day, at Northampton.
Lincolnshire, Saturday, July 19, at the Castle of

Lincoln.
City of Lincoln, the same day, at the City of

Lincoln.
Nottinghamshire, Wednesday, July 23, at Not-

tingham.
Town of Nottingham, the same day, at the Town

of Nottingham.
Derbyshire, Friday, July 25, at Derby.
Leicestershire, Tuesday, July 29, at the Castle of

Leicester.
Borough of Leicester, the same day, at the Bo-

rough of Leicester.
Warwickshire, Coventry Division, Friday,

August 1, at the City of Coventry.
Warwickshire, Warwick Division, Saturday,

August 2, at Warwick.

CIRCUIT of the PRINCIPALITY of WALES
and COUNTY PALATINE of CHESTER.

SOUTH WALES.
Mr. Justice Wightman.
Mr. Justice Talfourd.

Glamorganshire, Saturday, July 12, at Cardiff.
Carmarthenshire, Saturday, July 19, at Car-

marthen.
County of the Borough of Carmarthen, the sain*'

day,, at the Borough of Carmarthen.


